
12_Millbrook_ASIG2017 (104.2 mi / 6575 ft) Route #22752184

Go At On For
0.0 Start of route 0.0

S 0.0 Main St, Cold Spring (Depot) ⇒
NY-301 E [7-mile climb]

12.1

L 12.1 Farmers Mills Rd 1.7
L 13.8 Dean Rd ⇒ Leetown Rd 2.4
L 16.1 Hosner Mtn Rd [END] 0.3
L 16.5 Perry St ⇒ Hosner Mtn Rd 0.4

BR 16.9 TRO Hosner [rough descent] 2.0
L 18.9 Eltons Way [END] 0.1
R 19.0 Hosner Mtn Rd [END] 0.9
L 19.8 NY-52 E 0.1

PIT 19.9 DD, deli in shopping ctr on R 0.0
QL 19.9 from shopping ctr onto NY-52 W 1.6
BL 21.5 NY-216 E 0.9
S 22.4 Old Rte 52/Old State Rd 0.1

BL 22.5 Seaman Rd [END] 1.9
L 24.5 S Green Haven Rd [END] 2.1
R 26.5 NY-216 E 0.0

QL 26.6 Green Haven Rd [END] 1.8
R 28.4 CR-9/Beekman Rd 0.6
R 29.0 CR-7 E 0.6
L 29.6 Recreation Rd [END] 1.2
R 30.8 CR-9/Clove Valley Rd 2.4
S 33.2 At circle, 2nd exit TRO Clove Rd

⇒ Chestnut Ridge Rd
4.0

L 37.2 Brush Hill Rd [+10% for 0.5 mile] 1.1
S 38.3 Flint Rd [at SS] ⇒ Overlook Rd

Ends abruptly on descent
2.8

BR 41.2 Altamont Rd [at SS] [END] 1.7
L 42.8 NY-343 W 0.1
R 42.9 Church St 0.7
R 43.7 Franklin Ave [at TL] 0.0

PIT 43.7 Lunch in Millbrook: Babette’s,
Deli, Marona’s Mkt. Picnic in park
3 blocks west on Franklin.

0.0

S 43.7 Con’t east on Franklin Ave [END] 0.7
R 44.4 US-44 E 1.3
L 45.7 CR-98/Mabbettsville Rd 3.3
S 49.0 Ludlow Rd [at SS] ⇒ Shuman Rd

[END]
2.0

BL 51.0 CR-66 [climb/descend] [END]
Ends abruptly on descent

2.7

Go At On For
L 53.7 Hunns Lake Rd 0.5
S 54.3 NY-82 S [at SS] 1.1
L 55.4 Sisters Hill Rd ⇒ S Anson Rd 1.6
R 57.0 Knight Rd [gravel] [END] 1.0
S 58.0 Jameson Hill Rd [climb] [END] 2.4
R 60.4 Clinton Corners Rd 0.1
L 60.5 [sharp] CR-17 S ⇒ NY-115 S 0.5

PIT 61.1 Stewart’s on L 0.0
S 61.1 Con’t on NY-115 S / Salt Pt Tpke 1.9
L 63.0 Hibernia Rd [sign hidden] 0.8
R 63.8 Scout Rd 1.3
L 65.0 Pine Hill Rd [climb] [END] 2.7
R 67.8 US-44 W 0.5
L 68.3 Traver Rd [END] 4.1
L 72.4 Freedom Rd/CR-47 [END] 2.3
R 74.7 At circle, 1st exit for NY-55 W 0.1
L 74.8 Lauer Rd [END] 2.2
R 77.0 Noxon Rd 0.2
L 77.2 Robinson Ln [at TL] 2.9
S 80.1 Lake Walton Rd [at TL] 0.5
L 80.5 Dutchess Rail Trail 1.8
R 82.3 Bridge St [at crosswalk] [END] 0.5
R 82.8 NY-82 S [at TL] 0.3

PIT 83.1 DD, deli on R; Carvel on L 0.0
S 83.1 Con’t on NY-82 S 0.5
L 83.6 Palen Rd [at TL] 1.1
L 84.7 Harrigan Rd [END] 1.3
L 86.0 Old State Rd 0.6
S 86.6 Blue Hill Rd [at SS] [END] 1.1
L 87.7 Shenandoah Rd 1.0
R 88.7 E Hook Cross Rd [END] 2.3
R 91.0 E Hook Rd 1.2
L 92.1 W Hook Rd 0.7
R 92.8 Van Wyck Lake Rd [climb] [END] 1.7

BL 94.4 Cary Rd/Snook Rd [at SS] [END] 1.1
L 95.5 US-9 S [busy hwy] 4.8
R 100.3 CR-10 S [at TL] [END] 2.6
R 103.0 Main St, Cold Spring 1.3
B 104.2 Congrats 2017 A-SIG Grads!!!

Trains: 4:18, 5:16, 6:18, 7:22
0.0

104.2 End of route

Page 1 of 1


